
NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SECRETARIAL SALARY GUIDE 

1997/1998 

12 Months 10 Months 12 Months 10 Months 
Group Group Group Group 

Step I I II II Clerks 

7 23,845 19,985 22,282 18,559 16,117 

8 24,827 20,803 23,199 19,323 16,781 

9 25,810 21,611 24,118 20,086 17,446 

10 26,790 .· 22,440 25,035 20,852 18,109 

11 27,775 23,257 25,954 21,618 18,773 

12 28,755 24,076 26,870 22,380 19,436 

13 29,780 24,928 27,828 23,177 20,130 

14 30,803 25,781 28,787 23,974 20,821 

15 34,052 28,360 31,822 26,503 23,017 

O.G.-1 35,694 29,730 33,359 27,781 24,128 

O.G.-2 36,248 30,192 33,877 28,213 24,503 

O.G.-3 37,100 30,899 34,671 28,876 25,078 

O.G.-4 37,977 31,626 35,486 29,556 25,669 

Central Office Purchasing Secretary Salary - $39,357 

Longevity - 16 years service in Nutley- $2,240 above salary guide 
- 21 years service in Nutley- $3,400 above salary guide 

Group I Includes: 

Dated: 

H.S. Bkpg. Secretary 
Secs. M.S. Principal (12 mo. & 10 mo.) 
Sec. Elem. Principals 
Sec. Guidance Director H.S. 
Asst. Bkpg ./Payroll 
Sec. Director of Special Services 
Sec. Athletic Director 
Sec. Director of Computer Services 
Sec. Franklin School Guid. Dept. 
Sec. H.S. 12 Mo. V.P. (Data Processing) 

October 27, 1997 

SCHEDULE G-1 

Aides 

14,531 

15,130 

15,728 

16,327 

16,925 

17,524 

18,148 

18,772 

20,752 

21,753 

22,090 

22,610 

23,145 



NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SECRETARIAL SALARY GUIDE 

1998/1999 

12 Months 10 Months 12 Months 10 Months 
Group Group Group Group 

Step I I II II Clerks 

7 24,124 20,219 22,543 18,777 16,306 

8 25,118 21,047 23,471 19,549 16,977 

9 26,112 21,864 24,401 20,321 17,650 

10 27,104 22,702 25,328 21,096 18,321 

11 28,100 23,529 26,258 21,870 18,992 

12 29,092 24,358 27,185 22,642 19,664 

13 30,128 25,219 28,154 23,448 20,365 

14 31,164 26,083 29,123 24,254 21,064 

15 34,052 28,360 31,822 26,503 23,017 

O.G.-1 36,854 30,696 34,443 28,684 24,912 

O.G.-2 37,426 31,173 34,978 29,130 25,299 

O.G.-3 38,306 31,903 35,798 29,815 25,893 

O.G.-4 39,211 32,653 36,640 30,517 26,503 

Central Office Purchasing Secretary Salary - $40,636 

Longevity - 16 years service in Nutley - $2,240 above salary guide 
- 21 years service in Nutley- $3,400 above salary guide 

Group I Includes: 

Dated: 

H.S. Bkpg. Secretary 
Secs. M.S. Principal (12 mo. & 10 mo.) 
Sec. Elem. Principals 
Sec. Guidance Director H.S. 
Asst. Bkpg ./Payroll 
Sec. Director of Special Services 
Sec. Athletic Director 
Sec. Director of Computer Services 
Sec. Franklin School Guid. Dept. 
Sec. H.S. 12 Mo. V.P. (Data Processing) 

October 27, 1997 

SCHEDULE G-2 

Aides 

14,701 

15,307 

15,912 

16,518 

17,123 

17,729 

18,360 

18,991 

20,752 

22,460 

22,808 

23,345 

23,897 



SCHEDULE G-3 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SECRETARIAL SALARY GUIDE 

1999/2000 

12 Months 10 Months 12 Months 10 Months 
Group Group Group Group 

Step I I II II Clerks Aides 

7 24,414 20,462 22,813 19,002 16,501 14,878 

8 25,419 21,299 23,752 19,784 17,181 15,491 

9 26,426 22,127 24,693 20,565 17,862 16,103 

10 27,429, 22,975 25,632 21,349 18,541 16,717 

11 28,438 23,811 26,573 22,133 19,220 17,329 

12 29,441 24,650 27,511 22,914 19,900 17,942 

13 30,490 25,522 28,491 23,730 20,610 18,580 

14 31,538 26,396 29,473 24,545 21,317 19,219 

15 34,222 28,502 31,981 26,636 23,132 20,856 

O.G.-1 38,004 31,654 35,518 29,579 25,689 23,161 

O.G.-2 38,594 32,146 36,070 30,039 26,088 23,519 

O.G.-3 39,501 32,899 36,915 30,745 26,700 24,073 

O.G.-4 40,434 33,672 37,783 31,469 27,330 24,642 

Central Office Purchasing Secretary Salary - $41,904 

Longevity - 16 years service in Nutley - $2,240 above salary guide 
- 21 years service in Nutley- $3,400 above salary guide 

Group I Includes: 
H.S. Bkpg. Secretary 
Secs. M.S. Principal (12 mo. & 10 mo.) 
Sec. Elem. Principals 
Sec. Guidance Director H.S. 
Asst. Bkpg ./Payroll 
Sec. Director of Special Services 
Sec. Athletic Director 
Sec. Director of Computer Services 

I Sec. Franklin School Guid. Dept. 
i I 

Sec. H.S. 12 Mo. V.P. (Data Processing) 

Dated: 
October 27, 1997 




